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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

In re  

AMR Corporation, et al., 

Debtors. 

 

 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 11-15463-SHL 

John Krakowski, Kevin Horner and  

M. Alicia Sikes,  

individually and on behalf of those 

similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs. 

 

v. 

 

American Airlines, Inc., et al., 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

Adversary Proceeding No. 14-01920-SHL 

 

 

 

MOTION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF DARIN M. DALMAT AS  

ATTORNEY OF RECORD 

 

  

Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2090-1(e), counsel of record for Allied Pilots Association 

hereby move this Court to allow Darin M. Dalmat to withdraw as counsel of record for Allied 

Pilots Association in this case and as grounds allege as follows: 

1. Darin M. Dalmat is no longer with the firm of James & Hoffman, P.C. 
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2. Allied Pilots Association is adequately represented by current counsel—Steven K. 

Hoffman and Daniel M. Rosenthal of James & Hoffman, P.C.—and thus will 

suffer no prejudice by the proposed withdrawal. 

WHEREFORE, counsel for Allied Pilots Association respectfully requests that this Court 

enter an order allowing Darin M. Dalmat to withdraw from further participation in this case. 

 

 

Dated:  January 9, 2018    Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Steven K. Hoffman   

Steven K. Hoffman* 

Daniel M. Rosenthal* 

James & Hoffman, P.C. 

1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 950 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 496-0500 

(202) 496-0555 (fax) 

skhoffman@jamhoff.com 

dmrosenthal@jamhoff.com 

 

*Admitted pro hac vice 

 

Counsel for Allied Pilots Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 9, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

MOTION was filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will notify the 

following people of this filing: 

 

Allen P. Press 

Jacobson Press & Fields, PC 

168 N. Meramec Avenue, Suite 150 

Clayton, MO 63105 

Press@ArchCityLawyers.com 

 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 

Mark W. Robertson 

Sloane Ackerman 

O’Melveny & Myers LLP 

Times Square Tower 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

mrobertson@omm.com 

sackerman@omm.com 

 

Robert A. Siegel 

O’Melveny & Myers LLP 

400 South Hope Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

rsiegel@omm.com 

 

Stephen Karotkin 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

767 Fifth Avenue 

New York, NY 10153 

stephen.karotkin@weil.com 

 

Stephen A. Youngman 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

200 Crescent Court, Suite 300 

Dallas, TX 75201 

stephen.youngman@weil.com 

 

Counsel for Defendant American Airlines, Inc. 
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Angela Ferrante 

GCG, Inc.  

1985 Marcus Avenue, Suite 200  

Lake Success, NY 11042 

PACERTeam@gardencitygroup.com 

 

Counsel for Claims and Noticing Agent  

 

I further certify that on January 9, 2018, I also caused the same filing to be served on the 

following by email: 

 

Jonathan C. Fritts 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

jfritts@morganlewis.com 

 

David H. Luce 

Carmody MacDonald P.C. 

120 South Central Avenue, Suite 1800 

St. Louis, MO 63105 

dhl@carmodymacdonald.com 

 

Counsel for Defendant American Airlines, Inc. 

 

John P. Furfaro 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher, & Flom LLP 

4 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

john.furfaro@skadden.com 

 

Counsel for the Unsecured Creditors’ Committee 

 

/s/ Steven K. Hoffman   

Steven K. Hoffman 

Counsel for Defendant Allied Pilots 

Association 
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